

## **News Release**

September 2, 2015 Release Number: 3945

## Charleston County Planning Commission to Host Public Meeting on Proposed Spring Grove Development

Special Planning Commission Meeting/Workshop scheduled for Wednesday, September 16, 2015 at 6:30 PM at E.B. Ellington Elementary School

The <u>Charleston County Planning Commission</u> will hold a special meeting/workshop on **Wednesday, September 16, 2015** at 6:30 PM in the Multi-Purpose Room at E.B. Ellington Elementary School (5540 Old Jacksonboro Road, Ravenel, SC 29470) to gather public input on the proposed Spring Grove Development submitted by MWV-East Edisto Spring Grove, LLC.

## To find out more information about the proposed Spring Grove Development, please visit the project webpage located here: <u>http://www.charlestoncounty.org/departments/zoning-planning/projects-sgd.php</u>.

During the special meeting/workshop on September 16, the public will have an opportunity to provide comments on the proposed Spring Grove Development. The proposed development will also be discussed at the following public meetings:

- September 28 Special Planning Commission Meeting: 2:00 PM in Room B-225, Council Committee Room, at the Lonnie Hamilton, III Public Services Building, 4045 Bridge View Drive, North Charleston, SC 29405;
- September 29 Second Public Hearing: 6:30 PM in Council Chambers at the Lonnie Hamilton, III Public Services Building, 4045 Bridge View Drive, North Charleston, SC 29405;
- October 8 Planning & Public Works Committee Meeting: 5:00 PM in Room B-225, Council Committee Room, at the Lonnie Hamilton, III Public Services Building, 4045 Bridge View Drive, North Charleston, SC 29405; and
- October 13, October 27, and November 10 County Council Meetings: 6:30 PM in Council Chambers at the Lonnie Hamilton, III Public Services Building, 4045 Bridge View Drive, North Charleston, SC 29405.

Citizens may also contact the Zoning and Planning Department at (843) 202-7201 or <u>planning@charlestoncounty.org</u> for more information.

To access the Planning Commission meeting agendas visit this webpage: <a href="http://www.charlestoncounty.org/departments/zoning-planning/planning-commission.php">http://www.charlestoncounty.org/departments/zoning-planning/planning-commission.php</a>.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>



- Prepared by Public Information Office -